

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 934 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, delete subdivision 1 and insert:

1.3 "Subdivision 1. Carbon sequestration in forests of the state; goals. The commissioner  
1.4 of natural resources must establish goals for increasing carbon sequestration in public and  
1.5 private forests in the state. To achieve the goals, the commissioner must identify sustainable  
1.6 forestry practices that increase the ability of forests to sequester atmospheric carbon while  
1.7 enhancing other ecosystem services, such as improved soil and water quality. By January  
1.8 15, 2022, the commissioner must submit a report with the goals and recommended forestry  
1.9 practices to the chairs and ranking minority members of the legislative committees and  
1.10 divisions with jurisdiction over natural resources policy."

1.11 Page 2, line 4, delete "\$....." and insert "\$300,000" and delete "\$....." and insert  
1.12 "\$300,000"

1.13 Page 2, line 13, delete "\$....." and insert "\$400,000"

1.14 Page 2, line 17, delete "\$....." and insert "\$1,000,000" and delete "\$....." and insert  
1.15 "\$1,000,000"

1.16 Page 2, line 22, delete "\$....." and insert "\$1,000,000" and delete "\$....." and insert  
1.17 "\$1,000,000"